Form PTO-1594



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10214	9802 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Norton Chemical Process Products Corporation  Individual(s)  Association	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Saint-Gobain Norpro Corporation     Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Address: Street Address: Address: Street Address: Address: Street Address: Stree
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other	Street Address:3855 Fishcreek Road  City: Stow State: Ohio Zip:44224  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎝 Yes 📮 No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes In No
Execution Date: October 5, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/732,509  Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,464,314  tached  Yes  No
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lewis F. Gould, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Liberty Place	8. Deposit account number:  04-1679
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-739	( massive supplies and programme pro
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lewis F. Gould, Jr.  June 27, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
75732509 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

07/09/2002 GTON11 00000247 041679

01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 25.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0991



## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "NORTON CHEMICAL PROCESS PRODUCTS CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SAINT-GOBAIN NORPRO CORPORATION", THE FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2000.



2282189 8320

RECORDED: 07/03/2002

020407707

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1849542

DATE: 06-24-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0992